record 0/6/07	ATION FORM	06-13-2002	Office	D ≠
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a		102121055	s or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):	(1/ - 1/3)		ss of receiving party	
Gilbert Mark Stewart	TINN 0 & SOUS E	Name:	Lucent Technol	ogies Inc.
Addit onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	Mached? Year N	o Address:	600 Mountain A P.O. Box 636 Murray Hill, N.	
Assignment	erger ange of Name			
		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
f this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, the o	Execution date(s) of the application	is (are):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, the o		is (are):	
	a new application, the o		n is (are):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, the o	B Patent No (s)	n is (are):	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Gilbert Mark Stewart, residing in the town of Naperville, in the County of DuPage, in the State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to DECOUPLED ROUTING NETWORK METHOD AND SYSTEM the specification of which is filed herewith for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

1

PATENT REEL: 012969 FRAME: 0928

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.
Gilbert Mark Stewart
Date: 5/7/02
United States of America
State of Illinois
County of Du Page
On this
personally came Gilbert Mark Stewart, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
execution of the same.
Madene fachtes
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public
NADINE PACHTER
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 7/23/2003
MA COULINGSION TO A LANGUA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS:

Stewart, Gilbert M.

EXAMINER:

N/A

SERIAL NO.:

10/140,150

GROUP:

N/A

FILED:

05/07/2002

DOCKET:

LUC-326/Stewart 10

TITLE:

DECOUPLED ROUTING NETWORK METHOD AND

SYSTEM

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed the following documents pertaining to the above referenced application:

> **Executed Assignment and Agreement** Recordation Form Cover Sheet Return Receipt Postcard

Respectfully submitted,

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents,

Washington, D.C. 20231, on May 21, 2002.

Carmen B. Patti Reg. No. 26,784

Carmen B. Patti

RECORDED: 06/06/2002

Grossman, Patti & Brill Customer Number 32205

PATENT

REEL: 012969 FRAME: 0930